NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

00 O 0 AT
Box Number= AZ15003

D00 0O O
Claim Begin-End: AMC448618-AMC448618

1 Initial Receipt
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

4062931

Transaction #: 4174604
Date of Transaction: 01/09/2018

CUSTOMER:

SEDONA GEM & MINERAL CLUB
PO BOX 3284
SEDONA,AZ 86340-3284 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC448618/$20.00

-n/a -

20.00

2 |1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC448618/$37.00

il

37.00

3 || 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AM(C448618/$155.00

-n/a -

155.00

TOTAL:

$212.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

to|L

AMOUNT?|[212.00

[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:{|{CHECK

| RECEIVED:|01/05/2018

CHECK NO:|[1389

NAME:||SEDONA GEM & MINERAL CLUB

PO BOX 3284
SEDONA AZ 86340-3284 US

=

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

1/9/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, Z and ending on September 1,

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federallands in the United States
of America on September 1,

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of themaintenance fee,and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o fthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NLIMBER
le SAT > cA/A GerM ~sV s/tlis& teL OA-A/Af Uz£/

2.
3.
4. Tg S *
5. m <& A
m <~ S'
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8. 2t TJ e *fl
f-sf T ——
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10 er)‘
The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:
(TTCOM  /WL>TC> /yh
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)
A> JZIr*/
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)



ullll LD STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

Form 3830-2
(January 2017)

e

TN

94363

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

o

1. This small miner waiver is ; led for the assessment year beginning on September 1,22.¢2/ % and ending on September 1, 222/ €

The undersigned and all related parties own
of America on September 1, ' 2.<>/ .

ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lafids in the United States

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to ; ling this waiver and understand that by ; ling this form,

the undersigned must ¢ le an afy, davit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the ¢ ling of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their ; rst assessment year only),

anotice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the ¢ ling of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be ; led with the BLM by the December 30th following the ¢ ling of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the ¢ ling or recording of a false, ;, ctitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a j ne of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed ;, ve years, or both.

/

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME

BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

| SEDA Gary & AP ATRAL LY g s FF )

/
/

e SE

2.
3.
4.
= v o=
= poeves g
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10 l'g b fgc:
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: > 5 ‘ Q
Pty B =SS L rsTE> Slezo )

SeDotld Gy 2D SAbss e

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

/PO, Box z=zsd!

SEN oA

m¢ Y Soast A SDeeTDeILLS

(Owner’s Signature) e

A= SG35

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

/V,/ LL s AAY Sl 2 T

(City)

(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

7S5 Skp=rdrssd DA

(Owner’s Signature)

AZ §Z33C

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

UL N A e

(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Jo) SoswP Ar=SP AN

- (Owner’s Signature)

A= YQES/

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
i m’}w
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) N T E R BET. | 2 (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) i‘)i:_;” ﬁ o) 2 :0 (‘b y) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2) h ﬂ/“//

/./



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. ¢, ctitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

ol

INSTRUCTIONS
This certi;, cation is made under the provisions of' 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
The claimant(s) must ¢ 11 in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
The claimant(s) must ¢ Il in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
. This form must be ; led no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Ofy ce where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and ¢ le for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Ofy ce.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an afy davit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

¢ ling of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the ¢ ling of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be ¢ led by the December 30th following the ¢ ling of this waiver.
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193413

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES } = f:—g
When Recorded Return Document to: o B, =
QYL L sttt SC b E— il Z & G
2.5 ST D2 , Sg;p > y 25
Sead L S 23 5 B B
2 g ™
N i)
L Check here if this is a change of address. % »
Telephone: _ S 28 — a3 — 3.3 5 > BSOS
— 4ty

E-mail Address: ‘b' Schilgg /S é ) /95){/,/(:9-..«7

| (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 204 Zand | (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
g Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
Mill or tunnel sites.
U Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
1 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

Line NS L | CLAIMISITE NAME ; C%‘ﬁmfigﬁg'a TWP | RNG | SEC

| Wt | ite <oy g, 12| 55 | 1o

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES

page 2
- o
o F~
BLM S g %
Date g} § n: L1
— &3
Stamp e’
x I ..4’4 (—)
N £ )> M
b i
Z 0B
~ =
2 ™ T
T

1. State of Arizona, County of (o AT A

2.1 (Name) (e edv 27  SC LA r2R 72—

3. Reside at (Address) -5 <Totlemt ot DS .

City S&ED op/4- Countyéttt@M/) State 4= 7Zip_S& 2..,34‘ being duly sworn, depose and

say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this

notice, subject to the provisions and penaities of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner’s name and address (If not shown in items 1-3 above). SZEDatls- Sy AID A AERND
Ll Ao, Loy T8¢, sedoi 4= 55346

5. Dated: ég 39/4|gnature ﬂ‘%‘. /M

No. of Claims: __/ x$10 /0

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office ' Check No: Init.
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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When Recorded Return Document to:

(J Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

=55 =)
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK = E ;;
o L J
; N b g ’}: o)
1. State of Arizona, County of _( {0 (#D s A< ss: | BLM § o el '(j;
~ - . Dat : -
2.1(Name) _Le/ 4 1AM STA ) 4/S 7 2 St - >
4 . 7 S Tm
3. Reside at (Address) 7.5 S_A4AE7F T ) D N 0 20
= i
> -5 =)
City SesD A County et 2 .

State/?L 'ZZip S/()?Ké being duly sworn, depose and say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. L
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). -5 e Y ‘ﬁ gl LR

Sp. Sok 225 7; SeDotd, L= SG35O

5. That | am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

7 S Ml s
Lt/° JHEFZDS (optional) Mining District; _ 424229 County, Arizona.

; AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

No NUMBER
T AN Ly 7¢

1 2{4/5)'0/;7 Yl Ly ﬂag.ﬁ(/ ) / Z/I/ 525, /(7

2

Form: MCF108

7 frs Y ﬂ 7 [}j - Revised July 2014
’ / P [\Page 1 of2 |

) N |
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

" m
BLM x = T
Date r?'t o 1‘:
Stamp =z g T=
— s m
< U
L g N
% T
= T'm
N O Lo
CD N . T
‘ " L]
7 £
8
9
10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o’clock noon on September 1, 20 / 77 and ending at 12 o’clock noon on
September 1,20 /& atleast $ __ /2. £~ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

%4:-7%5’5@3 COp=" T7oshs . S>> o P Gty F A gl LA

8. That the work and improvements performed were: G e/ /@W,«/;z,wg,gzw:”
[/’(44':""—— AT R g iR T

9. Datedzgéﬂé/;f Signature: /%/ / g

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this

By:,L/.S/{' W[/%n
Notary Publi:{ /,%4 /%/ 0/[,%

My Commission Expires /UO e he, /9, 07@ / f

No. of Claims: x $10=
- Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init
Arizona State Office - )
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only
Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.




PHOENIX ;

Sedona Gem and Mineral Club

PO Box 3284
06 JUL 2018

Sedona, AZ 86340
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:Recgipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4209059

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 4324054
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2018
i CUSTOMER:

SEDONA GEM & MINERAL CLUB
PO BOX 3284
SEDONA,AZ 86340-3284 US

LINElory - DESCRIPTION REMARKS ;JRI\;IC];E TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[POL 2018/1
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV

CASES: AMC448618/$10.00

1 |{1.00 -n/a- 10.00

TOTAL:| _ $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT?|[10.00 POSTMARKED:|[N/A
l TYPE:[CHECK [ RECEIVED:[|07/09/2018 |
| CHECK NO:|[1433 y

NAME:SEDONA GEM & MINERAL CLUB -
PO BOX 3284
SEDONA AZ 86340-3284 US

) | REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

RO AR

Box Number= AZ15003

00
Claim Begin-End: AMC448618-AMC448618

5 Miscellaneous
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Bill Schwartz,,Treasurér, Sedona Gem and Mineral Club

bschwarl3@man.com 928-203-0356

Pat McMahan, Director, Sedona Gem and Mineral Club

agates920@yahoo.com 928-300-8333

Dave Maple, 2" VP in charge of fieldtrips
sceptorli@aol.com 206-707-2112

I understand that after this application is processed, a new AMC number will be
issued and if you need any additional information, please let me know.

Thank you, 1>-
x:

Jﬂ@wj@//wﬂﬁ- =
y - [ s

Bill Schwartz, Treasurer — Sedona Gem and Mineral Club | ‘ > /20 \& o"";
Lo

-

928-203-0356

bschwar13@msn.com
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U.S. Dept. of the Interior

Enl
4

:
i

BLM AZ State Office U oey |
One North Central Ave Ste. 800 r_c-g ; —:
= = "=
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 > R
> o
O
£ oo
Sedona Gem and Mineral Club T

PO Box 3284
Sedona, A7 86340-3284

Re: AMC438241 expired

Thank you for your help regarding the steps to refile on the claim referenced
above that has expired. Enclosed please find for MCF100 to apply for the claim
and MCF100a with the map of the location.

in addition, the following Metes and Bounds description of the location is as
follows:

From the SE corner go ‘338 degrees 1,500 feet to the NE corner then
SW 248 degrees 600 feet to the NW corner of the claim then

SE 158 degrees 1,500 feet to the SE corner of the claim then

NW 68 degrees 600 feet to the SE corner of the claim.

Also enclosed is the fee of $212.00 which is required to process the new claim and
also includes the $155 maintenance fee for the first year.

The owner of the claim should be The Sedona Gem and Mineral Club with‘the
following members are authorized to sign on this claim:

B198hhgyy



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

OO O
Box Number= AZ15003

U AR
Claim Begin-End: AMC448618-AMC448618

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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I ING CLAIM STATUS RERT

DataEntered: | / /Y / b {pnn MTP Checked By: | //g{ /l b 24
GEO CheckedBy: | /%] /% ¢
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC }/L/l?@/@ thru AMC
7
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES: p
[ LODE Processing Fee @ $520= $ } 0
PLACER Location Fee @ $37= $ = /7
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155=  $ 155
MILL SITE Add’l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL §
TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees §
Eieer Oniv) _ Other Fees §
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ Q //<
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  Over-the-Counter [ ] l(Aail [>4 TIMELY FILED: VYes [}(]\ No[ ]
LEGALDESCRIPTION: T / AN/ R 3 F s /0
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM[ ] FOREST SERVICE [N SUBJTOPL359: Yes|[ ] No[ ] e
WILDERNESS AREA[ ] i o
o
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ ] SX[ ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ] N
SRHA[ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes|[ ] No [ e
(@'a)
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: Z
Open to Entry On N/AT ] <o

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID[ ]  PARTIALLY VOID |

OTHER[ ]

]

PVT MINERALS [

]

WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUD'CATION********************

oate § )% [18
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

[J Amendment BLM Serial #

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SaJona @@m mnl/’%m{
Club Claim */
by SQSLQDQ Frem ch Min erd) C/ufa whose current mailing

lode mining claim has been located

BLM

Stamp

PO Gox 328¥
Sedona  AZ 86340 -328%
The general course of this claimis N l«/ 1o SE
[500 feetin lengthand 6

address is

County, Arizona. This claim is

L5

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately /200 feet ina SE
N W direction to the (Qc)(‘i l] end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

end line and §‘Ogg feet ina

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /O
, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

P(s) and Range(s) S Quoac 4((‘ 5ec:H 0N

, Range _5_ E

S
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Townshi

O’F Section (0

D bt ws. REGEIVED
BlLp 1

W IN -5 P 2

‘‘‘‘‘
S = ¥

s AR o Sy FT [ jongs
| B o e e
S FASE

and it is situated in \/& VO"P Oy

00

Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location not
direction to the .So uth

feet in width. /) . )

ice

, Township /A

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
P
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:_L/% mi )QS E a Sf G le N dwu 'Hx'. N

The above information is shown on the attached map.

Wiy

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _ 3 r/l day of _J/C\n

O LOCATOR(S) &' AGENT
Print Name(s) William ;r Sgl'\wo\_r(’b

20588

Signature(s) {, //%/w\(;g\ @/&/W‘i/ﬁ’

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

8198 hh oKy



RECEIVED

08y -5 P 2y

PHOENIX, ARIZONZ,

Lode ( ) Placer ( )
" 1 mils \’ Millsite ( )

MINING CLAIM MAP

...................................... . b e i e Lt s VRS iy
'
Secti on /0O
|
NW : NE
}
]
K :
a— ]
R T e 16T DT
o '
| % o Jesto E
< sSw ;
Toble mtn .
______________________________________ :' CERMRRMINS gkt 4Vl 1t Y P
x-
L
=
-
co
o~
¢ Scale: 1" = 2000 feet -_—
Sedono. Genand ine | N o
1. The above map depicts the Club Claimm 7 ¢ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
/o , Township __ /2 N ,Range S £ . Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian, ($¢¥\eu
YONO*PO“ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is ! S Aecres Loy Uﬁ:{

#'die, white plastic \

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:
postos With roks giled ot Hhe base
A )

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



U.S. Dept. of the Interior

BLM AZ State Office

One North Central Ave Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Sedona Gem and Mineral Club

PO Box 3284
Sedona, AZ 86340-3284

Re: AMC438241 expired

Thank you for your help regarding the steps to refile on the claim referenced

——
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ot

112 d S-Wrem

above that has expired. Enclosed please find for MCF100 to apply for the claim

and MCF100a with the map of the location.

In addition, the following Metes and Bounds description of the location is as

follows:

From the SE corner go 338 degrees 1,500 feet to the NE corner then
SW 248 degrees 600 feet to the NW corner of the claim then

SE 158 degrees 1,500 feet to the SE corner of the claim then

NW 68 degrees 600 feet to the SE corner of the claim.

Also enclosed is the fee of $212.00 which is required to process the new claim and

also includes the $155 maintenance fee for the first year.

The owner of the claim should be The Sedona Gem and Mineral Club with the

following members are authorized to sign on this claim:

81980490y



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 5 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 54 OFFICIALLY FILED 06/23/1960
YAVAPAl COUNTY

HASSAYAUPA FIELD OFFICE
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RUN TIME: 07:30 AM ] RUN DATE:  01/18/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 16f1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id =CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With
Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs = 14 0120N 0050E 010, 14 0120N 0050E 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SEC SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose ‘Order Number [Action Date Remarks
s NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots | Other Description
'SE | NE {NW] SW | SE | NE [NW{SW ['SE| For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to index to Miscellaneous D¢ I¢
5 LOT 1328 (MS); PATENT / ME 32099 2/16/1900 |MC 380; 13N SE;
ENTIRE TOWNSHIP 13N 1E; SO TEMP WDL RIO VERDE FOREST 12/14/1301 JCHANGED TO RIO VERDE NF ACT 3/4/1907; WDL PROC 789, 12/30/1907;
RESERVE TRFD TO TONTQ NF PROC 795, 1/13/1908;
M&B; A STRIP OF LAND SO TEMP WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT 1211411904 |11NSE;
ONE MILE WIDE EACH
SIDE OF VERDE RIVER;
] M&B; PART LYING WEST PROC WDL VERDE NATIONAL 789 12/30/1907 |16N 1E; NAME CHANGED TO PRESCOTT-NF EO 908, 7/2/1908;
OF VERDE RIVER,; FOREST
M&B; PART LYING EAST PROC ENLGMT TONTO NATIONAL 795 111311908 |7N 6E; TRFD TO COCONINO NF PROC 1672, &14/1923;
OF VERDE RIVER,; FOREST
ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS| 6/20/11910 |TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;

2

1"

12

13 M&B; SUBDIV UNDEF; © |RAW TRANSMISSION LINE 21161911 |16N 3E; TERM 11/25/1953;

24 HES 90; 47 82|PATENT / HE 532006 6/311916
M&B; ALL LANDS LYING SO WP DES 9 (AR-6) 2711917 |11 112N 1E; REV PLO 5992, 10/7/1981;
WITHIN 50 FT OF CENTER
LINE OF TRANSMISSION
LINE;
M&B; ALL LANDS WHICH SO WP DES 5(AR-2) 2911917 |1SN4E;
WHEN SURVEYED WILL BE
WITHIN LEGAL
SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN ONE .
MILE OF VERDE RIVER; -

; -

2

3 I

4

5

9




Last revised: 12/15/2014

Page 2
TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
SECSITNE /4 NW 174 SW 14 SE 1/4 Lots | Other Description -
NE [NW{SW[SE|NE Nﬂ SW|:SE | NE [NW]SW EE@] SW I SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dassification, mineras, water, and/or other public purposes, and indian freafies, refer to Index to Miscellaneous D s
—t110 :
1
12
13
14 M&B; A STRIP OF LAND SO WDL SALT RIVER PROJECT, 8/29/1919  |13N 4E; O PART REV 3/12/1956; O REV 6/6/1956;
(ONE MILE WIDE ON EITHER CAMP VERDE RESERVOIR
SIDE OF AND ADJACENT
TO ONE MILE STRIP WDN
BY SALT RIVER PROJECT,
SO 12/14/1904;
9 ALL; 640.00|SRHE PHX-048923 8/2011923 |REL 8/31/1923;
ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 35; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS| 1/25/1927 |EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRICR
RIGHTS;
1
2
12 _L
13 M&B; SUBDIV UNDEF; R/W TRANSMISSION LINE PHX-086953 1111811953 |TO TERM 11/17/2003; 15N 3E; AMENDED 10/28/1968; CASE CLOSED
124612005,
1 ALL;
2 ALL;
3 | ALL;
4 ALL;
|
5 ALL;
| 9 ALL;
L
Lo -
T 10 élj.)
1
1 ALL;
12 I ALL;
13 ALL;




Page 3 Lastrevised: 12/15/2014

TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
e SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
& NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots I Other Description
NE | NW|SW| SE | NE | NW|SW | SE | NE [NW|SW | SE | NE | NW|SW | SE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dlassification, minerds, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
14 ALL; 1N 1E; O PART REV SALT RIVER PROJECT, 3/12/1956 |OPEN TO ENTRY AT 10:00 AM ON 4/17/1956; O AMENDMENT 10/10/1956;
SO 8/29/1919 = e e e :
M&B; O REV SALT RIVER PROJECT, 6/6/1956 |11N 5E;
SO 8/28/1919
1
2
3
4
5
9
10
1"
12
13
14 O AMENDMENT PART REV SALT 10/10/185% |1N 1E;
RIVER PROJECT, 0'3/12/1956
1
2
3
— —
1
12 M&B; EVERY SMALLEST OWDL PWR SITECL 438 11/6/1956 |OTHER TPS: 13N 5E, 14N SE, 13N 6E, 1S 10E, 1S 11E, 2S 11E, 4S 11E,
LEGAL SUBDIVISION 3S 12E, 4S 12E, 4S 13E, 4S 14E, 4S 15E, 4S 16E, 7S 16E, 8S 16E, 7S 17E,
WHICH WHEN SURVEYED 8S 17E, 21S 21E, 21S 22E, 2S 31E;
WILL BE ADJACENT TO
VERDE RIVER UPSTREAM
FROM SYCAMORE CREEK
AND UNDER AN ALTITUDE
OF 3100 FT;
1 PART WEST OF VERDE
RIVER WITHIN PRESCOTT
NF;




Page 4 . Lastrevised: 12/15/2014
TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
SECSITNE 4 NW 174 SW /4 SE1/4 Lots | Other Description
NE | NW. SW[SE SW|-SE | NE [NW]SWISE | NE @SW SE| For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer fo Index to Miscellaneous Documents
2 PART WEST OF VERDE
RIVER WITHIN PRESCOTT
NF;
3
i b
5
6
b
7
8
o I‘_ |
/10
1 PART WEST OF VERDE
RIVER WITHIN PRESCOTT
NF;
12 PART WEST OF VERDE
RIVER WITHIN PRESCOTT
_‘ NF;
13 PART WEST OF VERDE
RIVER WITHIN PRESCOTT
NF;
14 r
16
16
17
18 ,
. o
20
21
2 |
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks

SECs

NE 14 NW 1/4 SW1/4 SE 1/4 Lots | Other Description

NE [NWISW| SE ! NE | NWISW [ SE | NE :{ For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous De t

————i———

23

24 PART WEST OF VERDE DETERMINATION-AREA PL._167 AR-017821 41071958 |OTHER TPS: 12N 6E, 12 1/2N SE, 13N 2E, 13N 3E, 13N 4E, 13N SE, 14N 2E,

RIVERWITHIN PRESCOTT — 14N 2 172E, 14N 3E, 14N 4E, 14N 5E, 14 1/2N 3E, 15N 2E, 15N 2 1/2E, 15N 3E,
NF; 15N 4E, 16N 2E, 16N 3E, 17N 2E, 17N 3E; DET COMP 11/16/1962; -

25

26 WITHIN PRESCOTT NF;

27

28

29

30

3

32

3

34

35

36 WITHIN PRESCOTT NF; DETERMINATION AREA PL 167 AR-020895 12/21/1959 {10N 4E; DET AREA CLOSED;

24

25

26




Page 6 Lastrevised: 12/15/2014

TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serfal Number or
seC SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date Remarks
s NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots | Other Description
NE [NW|sw NE [NW]SwW [SE | NE [NW]SWSE | NE [NW]SW]'SE{ For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for ification, minerds, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian ireaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Do k&

36 PART EAST OF VERDE DETERMINATION AREA PL 167 AR-026536 8411960 111N 6E; DET COMP 8/4/1965;
RIVER WITHIN COCONINO
NF;

16 ALL; 640.00

32 XIXIX|XPX]IXPX] XXX X PART NENE; 461.54|IL BASE 407 12/15/1967 10N 31E;

32 XXX PART NENE, SESE; 155.90

36 | X XIXX[X]{X}|X XX 360.00|IL BASE 427 4/30/1968 |6N 15W;

3

1"

24 M&B; R/W TRANSMISSION LINE AMENDED PHX-086953 10628/1968 |TO TERM 11/17/2003; CASE CLOSED 12/5/2003;

—

36 X i_ X PART NESW; 101.25|IL BASE 458 L] 42811969 {3N15W;

32 PART SESE; 22.56)

36 XX X[|X 160.00]IL BASE 492 1121970  |4S 25E;

36 PART NESW; 9.03{IL BASE 504 82611970 |15S 10E;

I
ENTIRE TOWNSHIP ALL LANDS LYING WITHIN . PLO REV WP DES 9 (AR-6), 5992 10/7/1981 [FS; 11 1/2N 1E; OPEN TO ENTRY AT 10:00 AM ON 10/7/1981;

50 FT OF CENTER LINE OF SO 2711917 ’ :
TRANSMISSION LINE;

2 ALL;

36 PART NESW; 649.72|IL BASE 570 93011982

1 M&B; -

2 M&B;

11 M&B;

12 M&B;

13 M&B;

24 M&B;

25 ’ M&B; DES VERDE RIVER WILD AND SCENIC A-6216 8/28/1984 |WDN FROM MINING AND MINERAL LEASING;

RIVER, PL 98-406
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SEC SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date| Remarks
*[ NE14 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 | Lots | Other Description
£ SW E@ SE| NE SWSE | For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerdls, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous D¢

1 X X X PART NENE, S2NE,

W2NW, E2SW, NWSE,

S2SE;
2 PART SENE, E2SE;
1 PART E2NE;

g|

2 | XX XX X PART S2N2, N2SE,

SWSE; ' -
1B IX XX XX} X PART NWNE, E2W2,

) NESE;
14 | XX XX Xq X . XIX| XX PART N2NW, SWNW,
- NWSW, S25wW,
25 PART N2NE; WDL VERDE RIVER WILD AND SCENIC A-35404 8/28/1984 |SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
RIVER, PL 98406 INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; PERPETUAL; LD TP: 12N SE;

4 M&B;
5 M&B;
6 ALL;
7 M&B;
8 ’ AL
9 M&B;
13 M&B;
14 M&B;
15 M&B;
16 . ' M&B;
17 1 M&B;
18 . Mé&B;
20 M&B;
21 ALL;
22 ALL;
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SEC SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date| Remarks
[T NE1M NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 ] Lots l Other Description
W SW] SE | NE [NW]SW]SE[ NE [NW]SW [ SE { NE JRW]SWESE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for dlassification, minerais, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Misceilaneous D
23 M&B;
24 i M&B;
25 M&B;
26 M&B;
——+ i Lo
27 ALL;
28 . ALL;
29 : M&B;
32 M&B;
33 —_' M&B;
34 M&B;
35 M&B;
36 . Mé&B; DES CEDAR BENCH WILDERNESS A-6216 8/28/1984 |WDN FROM MINING AND MINERAL LEASING;
{_ AREA, PL 98-406
4 PART S2SW, SWSE;
i
5 : XqX XIX|XEX X PART SWNE, E2NW,
N2SE, SESE;
6 ALL;
T IXPXIXXIXPX{XPX]XTX XXX XX PART SWSW,
8 ALL;
9 XX XX XX XX X PART W2NE, N2SE,
SESE;
13 ' I- PART SWSW;
14 XX PART N2SW, NWSE,
: S2SE;
15 XX PART SWNW, N2SW, SE;
16 XX XXX XX XXX XX E2W2SW, PART E2NE,
W2W25W;
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TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH RANGE 05 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SEC SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number |Action Date| Remarks
s NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots 1 Other Description
m SWLSE] NE |[NW]swW NE [ NW| SWESE] NE SW1 SE | For orders affecting disposal of use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification,minerals, water, and/or other public purposes, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

17 | XX XP XX PART SWNE, S2NW,

N2SE, SESE;
18 | X PAT NWNE, S2NE,

| NWNW, N2NESE;

20 X X X E2W2SE, PART N2NE,

SWNE, E2E2SW, W2W2SE;
2 ALL;
22 ALL;

C -

23 XX XXX EX]XPX] XX W2W2SE, PART E2NE,

E2W2SE, W2E2SE;
24 | PART NWNW, NWSWNW,

S282,
25 | XX X]|X]X XIXPXIXEX]IXPX]XEX PART W2NW;
26 XIXIXEX]XPXIXTX XXX PART NWNE, S2NE, NESE;
27 ALL;

1

28 ALL;
29 [ X X X X PART W2E2;
32 PART N2NE, SENE, NESE;
B (XX XX X[X]IX|EX]X X BX PART NWSW, 8252,
M (XX XIX{X[XIX]X PART N2S2, NWSWSW,

E2SESE;

| el
35 ALL;
36 ALL; WDL CEDAR BENCH WILDERNESS A-28559 8/28/1984 {SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
AREA, PL 98-406 INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; PERPETUAL; LD TP: 12N 4E;
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